
Long Beach FSDO Employee Directory 
  

Name Designation 562-420-1755 
Extension E-mail 

Gerald Boots *Detailed 125 
 

Gerald.a.boots@faa.gov 
 

Reid Walburg Acting Office Manager  129 Reid.s.walburg@faa.gov 

Manuel Lara Front Line Manager 
Airworthiness 128 Manuel.lara@faa.gov  

Josef Babati Principal Avionics 
Inspector 137 josef.e.babati@faa.gov 

Brian Brown Aviation Safety 
Inspector  120 Brian.E.Brown@faa.gov  

Kenneth Collie 
 

Principal Maintenance  
Inspector 

 
138 

 
Kenneth.w.collie@faa.gov 

 

Daniel Corallo Aviation Safety 
Inspector 164 Daniel.Corallo@faa.gov  

Kevin Doty Aviation Safety 
Inspector 132 Kevin.Doty@faa.gov  

 
Scott Economy 

 
Principal Avionics 

Inspector 

 
117 

 
Scott.economy@faa.gov 

 

 
Deborah Fallica 

 
Principal Operations 

Inspector 

 
133 

 
Deborah.a.fallica@faa.gov 

 

Raymond Hanna Principal Maintenance 
Inspector 116 raymond.g.hanna@faa.gov 

Paul Harford Aviation Safety 
Inspector 152 Paul.Harford@faa.gov  

Ben Harris Principal Maintenance 
Inspector 113 Benjamin.c.harris@faa.gov 
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Name Designation 562-420-1755 
Extension E-mail 

Julian Hipolito Aviation Safety 
Technician 123 Julian.Hipolito@faa.gov  

Sean Houlihan Aviation Safety 
Inspector 150 Sean.Houlihan@faa.gov  

Rick Hutton 
 

Principal Operations 
Inspector 

 
134 

 
Rick.hutton@faa.gov 

 

Joshua Ickes Administrative Officer 124 Joshua.ickes@faa.gov 

Steven Kendrick Aviation Safety 
Inspector 165 Steven.Kendrick@faa.gov  

Loto Luuga Aviation Safety 
Assistant 114 Loto.Luuga@faa.gov 

Juanita Mack Aviation Safety 
Assistant 130 Juanita.mack@faa.gov 

George Mahurin FAASTeam A/W 139  
george.mahurin@faa.gov 

Louis McGraw Aviation Safety 
Inspector 119 Louis.mcgraw@faa.gov 

 
Nathan Morrissey 

 
FAASTeam Ops 

 
135 

 
Nathan.p.morrissey@faa.gov 

 

Russel Parker Aviation Safety 
Inspector 115 Russel.parker@faa.gov 

Stephen Parrent Aviation Safety 
Inspector  121 Stephen.Parrent@faa.gov  

Michael Pickering Geographic Inspector  
Maintenance 131 michael.pickering@faa.gov 

Jeffrey Rafferty Aviation Safety 
Inspector 140 Jeffrey.Rafferty@faa.gov  
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Name Designation 562-420-1755 
Extension E-mail 

Amir-Ali Sadri Aviation Safety 
Inspector 136 Amir-ali.sadri@faa.gov 

Thomas Walters Principal Maintenance 
Inspector 112 Tom.r.walters@faa.gov 

*Regional Office as Acting Associate Division Manager  
 
Last Modified:  08/31/2015 
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